Limited (Secured Creditor), the physical possession of which has 
been taken by the Authorized Officer of The Federal Bank Limited 
(Secured Creditor), will be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is” basis on 27/02/2026, for recovery of 
Rs.15,09,24,820.59 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Nine Lakhs Twenty Four 
Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty and Paisa Fifty Nine Only) (claim 
amount as per Original Application filed on 25/04/2025, before Hon’ble 
Debts Recovery Tribunal-2, Mumbai vide O.A (L) No. 709 of 2025) 
together with further interest and cost/other charges thereon, due to 
The Federal Bank Limited (secured creditor) till realization from 1) M/s

[...]

Prakashchanadra Ganna, 3) Mr. Shomil P Ganna, Son of Mr. 
Prakashchanadra Ganna, and 4) Mr. Prakash S Ganna, Son of Mr. 
Shanti Lal Ganna.The Reserve price below which the each of the 
properties mentioned in Lot No. 1, 2 & 3 will not be sold is 
Rs.49,50,000/- (Rupees Forty Nine Lakhs and Fifty Thousand 
Only). The Reserve price below which the each of the property 
mentioned in Lot No. 4&5 will not be sold is Rs.28,80,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs and Eighty Thousand Only). The 
earnest money deposit will be Rs. 4,95,000/- (Rupees Four Lakhs 
and Ninety Five Thousand Only) for property mentioned in Lot 
No. 1, 2, &3 and Rs. 2,88,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs and Eighty 
Eight Thousand Only) for property mentioned in Lot No. 4&5. The 
interested bidder can bid for all or any one of the below 
mentioned properties. 

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale. please refer to the link 
provided in the website of The Federal Bank Ltd i.e.